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YEO(2003)

Competitiveness Evaluation Value for China and Korea Ports

Cargo Port Port Nervice
Country Comp osite of Priority
Volume(0.178)  Facility(0.198) Location(0452) Level(D.174)
Dialian 0.0242 00457 0.0422 0.0714 0.0265 9
Qinzdan 0.0521 00630 0.0390 0.0714 0.0342 &
A hatishal 0.1381 0.1209 00873 0.1000 0.0639 3
Ahekou 0.0177 00345 0.0634 0.1143 0.0299 6
China

Tiatgin 0.0420 00210 0.0683 0.0857 0.0266 3
Tiamen 0.0266 0.0073 0.0193 0.1000 0.0236 10
T artian 0.05228 0.1244 0.1366 0.1143 0.0540

Trirhinn

YEO(2003) AN OF CONTAINER PORTS IN CHINA AND KOREA WITH THE ANALYTIC HIERARCHY PROCESS
EVALUATION — Journal of Eastern Asia Society for Transportation Studies(2003. 10)
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Yingkou

Qinhuangdao
Beiling g .
Tidhjin je Dalian
Yantai
Weihai
Qingdao
Lianyungang

Zhangjiagang

Mantong
Nanjing =

Chongqi

Yangtze River

CSuangzhou @

. —NernFnen

Hong Kong

Zhanjiang

Haiko@_

aShanghai

NI 2o

(20084 JI&E)

Ferg

Shanghai
Hong Kong
Shenzhen
Ningbo
Guangzhou
Qingdao
Tianjin
Xiamen
Dalian
Lianyungang
Yantai
Yingkou

Taicang

ZHOIH Mela A
(TEU)

27,980,000
24,248,000
21,413,888
11,226,000
11,001,300
10,320,000
8,500,000
5,034,600
4,502,700
2,965,200
2,342,262
2,030,000

1,450,000




- =~ M~ = = = TEREE
(E+Q): TEU)
o 2005 2006 2007 2008
Shanghai 18,084,000 21,710,000 26,150,000 271980.000
M| SIHE0%) : 20 20 20

Hong Kong 22,601,630 23,538,580 23,998,449 24,248,000
T 3 1 i
Shenzhen 16,197,173 18,468,900 21,099,169 21,413,888
- 19 11 14

Ningbo 9,208,000 7,068,000 9,360,000 11,226,000

30 36 32
Guangzhou 4,685,000 6,600,000 9,200,000 11,001,300
. 42 a1 39
Qingdao 6,307,000 1,702,000 9,462,000 10,320,000
. 23 22 23

Tianjin 4,801,000 9,950,000 7,103,000 8,500,000
. 26 24 19
Xiamen 3,342,300 4,018,700 4,627,000 5,034,600
: 16 20 15
Dalian 2,655,000 3,212,000 3,613,000 4,502,700

i 20 21




Yokohama

Lianyungang

Nagoya

Yingkou

Incheon

Taicang

2,873,277

1,005,300

2,491,198

2,262,066

819,000

2,094,275

2,091,458

633,600

1,153,465

251,000

3,199,883
6
1,302,300

100
2,751,677
8
2,012,767
1
1,779,107
182
2,231,516
21
2.128.816
1
837,600

1,377,050
23
803,100
199

3.428,112
1
2,001,000

30
2,896,221
10
2,472,808
7
2,214,631
117
2,309,820
7
2.215.484
2
1,371,000
32

1,663,800
19
1,020,000
220

3,481,485
7
2,965,200

o4
2,816,827
9
2,556,300
2
2,342,262
24
2,242,939

2,030,000
64

1,703,362
21
1,450,000
27







OFB&A . =]
TEU) m (Electric reefer points)

27,936,988 7,722 6,516 8,544,590
_—
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H=E: HA S HAHE: FCM(Fuzzy C-Mean)
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